FILED JUN 11, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 03577-15
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for approval of arrangement to Docket No: 150075-El
mitigate impact of unfavorable Cedar Bay

power purchase obligation, by Florida Power Date: June 10, 2015
& Light Company

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY’S NOTICE OF SERVING
ITS FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES (Nos. 1-10) AND FIRST
REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION (Nos. 1-2) TO THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC COUNSEL

Florida Power & Light Company (“FPL”) hereby provides notice that it served its First
Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 1-10) and First Request for Production (Nos. 1-2) on Charles
Rehwinkel, Esquire, Office of Public Counsel, c/o The Florida Legislature, 111 West Madison
Street, Room 812, Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400.
Respectfully submitted,

John T. Butler

Assistant General Counsel - Regulatory
Kevin I.C. Donaldson

Senior Attorney

Maria J. Moncada

Principal Attorney

Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard

Juno Beach, FL 33408
Telephone: (561) 304-5795
Facsimile: (561) 691-7135
Email: maria.moncada@fpl.com

By: _s/ Maria J. Moncada
Maria J. Moncada
Florida Bar No. 0773301
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FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED JUN 11, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 03577-15
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. 150075-El

| HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Intent To
Request for Confidential Classification has been furnished by electronic mail on this 10th day

of June 2015 to the following:

Martha F. Barrera, Esq.

Division of Legal Services

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
mbarrera@psc.state.fl.us

Office of the General Counsel

Jon C. Moyle, Jr., Esq.
Karen A. Putnal, Esq.
Moyle Law Firm, P.A.
118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
jmoyle@moylelaw.com
kputnal@molelaw.com

Attorney for Fla. Industrial Power Users

Group

12481276

J.R. Kelly

John J. Truitt

Charles J. Rehwinkel

Office of Public Counsel

The Florida Legislature

111 West Madison Street, Room 812 Tallahassee,
Florida 32399

kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us
truitt.john@Ileg.state.fl.us
rehwinkel.charles@Ieg.state.fl.us

Attorney for the Citizens of the State of Fla.

By: _s/ Maria J. Moncada

Maria J. Moncada
Florida Bar No. 0773301





